505277279 01/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5324051

		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name	Execution Date		
WILLIAM LEAR			01/03/2019		
DANIEL LADIZINSKY			01/02/2019		
JENNIFER AKEROYD			01/06/2019		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА				
Name:	SUTUR	EGARD MEDICAL INC.			
Street Address:	4640 SN	W MACADAM AVE. SUITE 200D	ACADAM AVE. SUITE 200D		
City:	PORTL	AND			
State/Country:	OREGO	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97239				
Property Type		Number			
Application Number:		16240127			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i>	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsu			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN 4400 ROUTE 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuc ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is unsue</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent</i> 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN 4400 ROUTE 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN 4400 ROUTE 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000 FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 07728			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will be using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsue ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent of 732-795-0505 sleman@patentspace.net PETER D. SLEMAN 4400 ROUTE 9 SOUTH, SUITE 1000 FREEHOLD, NEW JERSEY 07728 SUTUREGARD 3.0-004			
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	ATA e sent to provided	16240127 the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent will be			

source=JenDeclaration#page1.tif

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	DEFORMABLE SUTURE BRIDGE HAVING AN INSERT AND METHODS OF MANUFACTURING AND USING SAME				
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
This declaration	The attached application, or				
is directed to:	United States application or PCT Serial No filed on				
The above-identific	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.				
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
WHEREAS, SUTUREGARD Medical, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 4640 SW Macadam Ave, Suite 200D Portland, Oregon 97239, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
any and all foreign assignee of my ent (his) successors an	authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and preign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the ny entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its ors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and e same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (his) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (his) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.					
I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.					
LEGAL NAME OF	Ilian Lear Date: January 3, 2018				

DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR L76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE.

As the below name			(ME	
	d iaventos	, I hereby declare that	•••••	
This declaration		The attached application, or		
is directed to:	£3	United States application or	PCT Serial No.	filed on
The above-wlemific	ni applica	ion was made or authorized o	be made by me.	
I Actieve that I am	the origin:	il invenior or an original pani	nventor of a claim	ed invention in the application.
4640 SW Macadar interest in and to s	i Ave, Sui ad inventi	w 2000 Portland, Oregon 972	39, is desirons of i arm that may be <u>s</u>	39947") having placed of husiness at: acquising the entire right, this and passed therefore in the United States
acknowledged, and said ASSRINES, it and in all foreign c other relevant later interest in and to a	for other he full gas constrict () national T ny gast all any gast all	good and valuable crossilerati exclusive right to the and inv actuding the right to claim pa- readies and Arrangements from Letters Patent which may be g I foreign countries and in and	a. 1 by these pre- ention to the Units why ander the terr official second app autod therefor as	5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby sents do self, assign and transfer unto ed States and its territorial prosessions mu of the International Convention and theseson) and the entries right, title and the United States and its territorial stress, ressaues, continuations.
any and all footign magness of my cut (his) successors an	countrics re right, i Langun,	to issue any and all of said Le the and interest in and to the s	ters Patent, when me, for the usle a phick cold Letters	tes and its territorial powerstions and granted to and ASSIGNET in the so and behavit of said ASSIGNEE, its Parent may be granted, as fully and is not been major
respecting and inves- communition, automation of solid Longos Patter ald solid ASSRIPTE	siscas, anad uce, renarm t un her inn , its (him)	testify in any legal proceeding al and resourcapplications, or ant to said ASSIGNEE, make	, sign all lawful pi sente all necessary all tightful carbs, m and enforce pro	e antigramment papers to consecutive any and a and, generally do everything possible (per production for said invention in the
		t my willful false statement m ex ancre than five (5) years, ex		tion is particulable under 18 U.S.C. 100
LEGAL NAME O	" INVEN	POR		
inversion: Signature		<u>and the season</u> Geological and the season	Date	·/ ≈ / 3ω/ 9

PATENT REEL: 047991 FRAME: 0203

DECLARATION (37 CFR L63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR L76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

	Title of Invention		MABLE SUTURE BRIDGE HAVING AN INSERT AND METHODS OF ACTURING AND USING SAME			
Ĩ	As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:					
	This declaration	Ċ	The attached application, or			
	is directed to:	8	United States application or PCT Serial No. 16/240,127 filed on January 4, 2019			
	The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.					
	I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.					
	WHEREAS, SUTUREGARD Medical, Inc (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE") having places of business at: 4640 SW Macadam Ave, Suite 200D Portland, Oregon 97239, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefore in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries;					
	NOW. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of FIVE DOLLARS (\$5.00), the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, I, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries (including the right to claim priority under the terms of the International Convention and other relevant International Treaties and Arrangements from the aforesaid application) and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations, substitutions and renewals thereof.					
	any and all foreign assignce of my ent (his) successors an	I hereby authorize and request the Patent Office Officials in the United States and its territorial possessions and my and all foreign countries to issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said ASSIGNEE as the assignee of my entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said ASSIGNEE, its his) successors and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and antirely as the same would have been held by me had this Assignment and sale not been made.				
Further, I agree that I will communicate to said ASSIGNEE or its (bis) representatives any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute, renewal and reissue applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said ASSIGNEE, make all rightful oaths, and, generally do everything possible to aid said ASSIGNEE, its (bis) successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries.						
	Thomas when	Andan tha	ϵ and willful falce statement made in this declaration is multichedde metres (8.1) C ϵ^{-1} (191)			

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR Inventor Signature:

0we: 9.1.1.1.1.1.1.1.2.

RECORDED: 01/14/2019